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Section 500.95  Case Transfer 

When an eligible child moves or is anticipating a move to another intake region within Illinois: 

a)	With consent of the parent, the service coordinator at the prior regional intake entity shall transfer a copy of the child's permanent and electronic record to the new regional intake entity, maintaining a copy of the child's permanent record as a closed file. 

b)	With consent of the parent, the new regional intake entity shall assist the family in initiating services in the new region.  The new service coordinator shall meet with the family as soon as possible (no later than 15 days) to arrange new providers for the services in the child's IFSP if the original providers are not able to continue serving the child and family in the new region. 
